RESOLUTION NO. __ 7-1999

TR

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS,
APPROVING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR MAXWELL MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE, AND
ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

N

WHEREAS, the City Council, in August 1986 directed the City Manager and the staff to
conduct cost studies from time-to-time of the various fees and charges of the City of Abilene, Texas,
and submit recommendations to the City Council for their review and adjustment to and creation of
said fees and charges as needed; and

WHEREAS, American Golf Corporation has submitted a request to the City to adjust the
fee schedule at Maxwell Municipal Golf Course, and

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene’s Parks and Recreation Board has reviewed the proposed
change in fees on March 2, 1999; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS;

Part 1: That the fee schedule herein called Exhibit 1 and attached hereto, be in all
things, approved.
Part 2: That this resolution shall take effect April 1, 1999 after its passage and shall

supersede the golf course fee schedule in Resolution #14-1997.

ADOPTED, this 11th day of March, 1999.

ATTEST:
CITY SECRETARY ~ MCCALEB MAYOR
APPROVED:
N
.éé//a,w't /véuéa)
CITY ATTORNEY
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Exhibit 1

MAXWELL RATE PROPOSAL 1999

18 WEEKEND

18 WEEKDAY

9-TW WEEKEND

9-TW WEEKDAY

JR-SR

ANNUAL SR

ANNUAL SR COUPLE

18 CART

9-TW CART

TRAIL FEE

ANNUAL TRAIL FEE

OLD RATE
$14.50
$11.00
$11.00
$9.00

$ 6.00 |
$300.00
$400.00
$16.00
$9.50
$7.00

$275.00

NEW RATE

$16.00

$12.00

$12.00

$10.00

$6.50

$330.00

$440.00

$17.00

$10.00

$7.50

$300.00
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