RESOLUTION NO. 7-1999

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPROVING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR MAXWELL MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council, in August 1986 directed the City Manager and the staff to conduct cost studies from time-to-time of the various fees and charges of the City of Abilene, Texas, and submit recommendations to the City Council for their review and adjustment to and creation of said fees and charges as needed; and

WHEREAS, American Golf Corporation has submitted a request to the City to adjust the fee schedule at Maxwell Municipal Golf Course, and

WHEREAS, the City of Abilene's Parks and Recreation Board has reviewed the proposed change in fees on March 2, 1999; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS;

Part 1: That the fee schedule herein called Exhibit 1 and attached hereto, be in all things, approved.

Part 2: That this resolution shall take effect April 1, 1999 after its passage and shall supersede the golf course fee schedule in Resolution #14-1997.

ADOPTED, this 11th day of March, 1999.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

MCCALEB, MAYOR

Exhibit 1

MAXWELL RATE PROPOSAL 1999

	OLD RATE	NEW RATE
18 WEEKEND	\$14.50	\$16.00
18 WEEKDAY	\$11.00	\$12.00
9-TW WEEKEND	\$11.00	\$12.00
9-TW WEEKDAY	\$ 9.00	\$10.00
JR-SR	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.50
ANNUAL SR	\$300.00	\$330.00
ANNUAL SR COUPLE	\$400.00	\$440.00
18 CART	\$16.00	\$17.00
9-TW CART	\$9.50	\$10.00
TRAIL FEE	\$7.00	\$7.50
ANNUAL TRAIL FEE	\$275.00	\$300.00